LSC50
CarryAll Scraper
Illustrated Parts List
Set Up and
Operating Instructions
589180
Issued 12-2011
This symbol means ATTENTION! BECOME ALERT! YOUR

CARRYALL SCRAPER MAIN ASSEMBLY
14
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE QTY
 LSGRA1970 HUB AND AXLE ASSEMBLY REF.
1 LSGRA1445 MOUNT WLDT, AXLE ASSEMBLY 1
2 I131018 WASHER, FLAT 7/8 SAE ZN 1
3 129840 CAP, HUB 1
4 007590 HUB ASSY, 6 X 6 X 4.62 1
5 129790 BRG, TPD ROL, CONE, 1.80 ID 1
6 129800 BRG, TPD ROL, CONE, 1.38 ID 1
7 129810 SEAL, 2.0 X 3.62 1
8 129770 CUP, BRG. 3.265 OD 1
9 129780 BRG, TPD ROL, CUP, 2.88 OD 1
10 129830 NUT, SLOTTED 7/8-14 GR5 ZN 1
11 007080 HBOLT, 0.5000-13 X 2.5 X 1.25-N 6
12 003950 PIN, COTTER 3/16 X 2 1
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE QTY
 500770 TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY REF.
1 I1980927C1 TIRE, 11L-15 8-PLY 1
2 U51900004 WWHEEL, 15 X 10 6-BOLT 1
3 164420 VALVE, STEM W/CAP 1
HUB AND AXLE  & WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLIES
15
RH SLAVE
LH MASTER
CLAM
RH SLAVE
W/BYPASS
70 PSI CHECK
LH MASTER
W/BYPASS
RED-CLOSE
RED-OPEN
HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
CLAM
YELLOW-TILT
BLUE-LOWER
YELLOW-TILT
BLUE-RAISE
TILT (LOWER RH)
TRACTOR
TILT (RAISE RH)
LOWER
RAISE
CLOSE
OPEN
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE QTY
1 580980 HOSE ASSY, 1/2 X 186 -8 FJIC X -8 ORBM                  1
2 581000
HOSE ASSY, 1/2 X 20 -8 FJIC X -8 ORBM                  2
3 580950 HOSE ASSY, 1/2 X 63 -8 FJIC X -8 FJIC                  2
4 580960 HOSE ASSY, 1/2 X 56 -8 FJIC X -8 FJIC                  2
5 581010 HOSE ASSY, 1/2 X 138 -8 FJIC X -8 ORBM                  2
6 MP09.74123 TEE, UNION 3/4-16 37 DEG. JIC 2
7 MP32.02101 ADAPTER, 1/2 MJIC X 10 ORB 1
8 530210 ADAPTER, 90 DEG. 3/4 MORB X 3/4 MJIC 6
9 580940 HOSE ASSY, 1/2 X 120 -8 FJIC X -8 FJIC                  1
10 581030 UNION, HYD. STR. 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MJIC 3
11 581040 ADAPTER, 90, 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MJIC 2
12 MP09.74158 COUPLER, QUICK MALE ¾-16 FORB (-8 SAE) 6
13 274420 PLUG, HEX HEAD 7/8-14 ORB 2
14 581050 SWIVEL, 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 FJIC 2
15 580970 HOSE ASSY, 1/2 X 168 -8 FJIC X -8 ORBM                  1
16 581480 TUBE ASSY, HYD STR -10 FJIC  3
17
LS4000026 CYLINDER, HYD 4” X 16”  1
581370 SEAL KIT, HYD. CYLINDER 4B X 1-3/4R ASAE Ref.
18
LS4000098 CYLINDER, HYD 3-3/4” X 16” W/BYPASS (SLAVE) 1
581350 SEAL KIT, HYD. CYLINDER 3-3/4B X 1-3/8R ASAE Ref.
19
LS4000100 CYLINDER, HYD 4” X 16” W/BYPASS (MASTER) 1
581360 SEAL KIT, HYD. CYLINDER 4B X 1-3/8R ASAE Ref.
20 LS4000135 MANIFOLD, HYD 1
21 LS4000136 VALVE, CHECK HYD PO 2
22 589480 ADAPTER, TEE 3/4 MJIC 3/4 MJIC 7/8 MJIC  1
23 551560 ADAPTER, 90, 3/4-16 FJIC X 3/4-16 MJIC 1
24 149670 TIE, 3/16” X 11” CABLE (NOT SHOWN) 6
25 MP17.00564 CABLE TIE – BLUE (TO MARK HOSES)(NOT SHOWN) 2
26 MP17.00565 CABLE TIE – RED (TO MARK HOSES)(NOT SHOWN) 2
27 MP17.00566 CABLE TIE – YELLOW (TO MARK HOSES)(NOT SHOWN) 2
SCRAPER HYDRAULICS
16
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE QTY
1 204510 NAIL, ¼ GRIP 4
2 346310 DECAL, WARNING HIGH PRESSURE FLUID 1
3 355500 TAG, SERIAL NUMBER FINISHED 1
4 476450 TAPE, RED RETOREFLECTIVE 2
5 476460 TAPE, YELLOW RETOREFLECTIVE 2
6 476470 TAPE, RED-ORANGE FLORESCENT 2
7 487770 DECAL, DANGER CRUSHING HAZARD 1
8 500780 DECAL, CAUTION SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 1
9 581320 DECAL, LSC50 2
10 582470 DECAL, ARTSWAY 2
11 589160 DECAL, DEPTH INDICATOR SCRAPER 1
12 E224038 DECAL, CAUTION SMV 1
SCRAPER DECALS
17
Assembly and Set Up